8

10

14

16

21

25

[Gift in the amount of \$11,750 to the Recreation and Park Department.]

Resolution accepting and expending a gift in the amount of \$11,750 from the Levi Strauss Foundation to support programs and gardening activities at 10th Avenue Playground, Lloyd Lake and Prayer Book Cross in Golden Gate Park, Potrero Hill, Mountain Lake, Grattan School Playground, India Shoreline Natural Area, and Herz Playground and Recreation Center.

WHEREAS, The Levi Strauss employees volunteered in parks city-wide on October 28th, 2003; and,

WHEREAS, The Levi Strauss Foundation is a non-profit organization established to support the urgent needs of communities around the world where their employees and contractors' employees live and work; and,

WHEREAS, The Levi Strauss Foundation donated \$11,750 to support Recreation and Park activities at the nine park and recreation sites listed: and

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Recreation and Park Commission adopted a resolution recommending that the Board of Supervisors to accept and expend a gift in the amount of \$11,750 from the Levi Strauss Foundation to be used to support recreation programs and gardening activities at the parks and recreation centers listed; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors authorizes the General Manager of the Recreation and Park Department to accept and expend this gift of \$11,750 to the Recreation and Park Department to support programs and gardening activities at 10th Avenue Playground, Lloyd Lake, and Prayer Book Cross in Golden Gate Park, Potrero Hill; Mountain Lake, Grattan School Playground, India Shoreline Natural Area, and Herz Playground and Recreation Center.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

040922

Date Passed:

Resolution accepting and expending a gift in the amount of \$11,750 from the Levi Strauss Foundation to support programs and gardening activities at 10th Avenue Playground, Lloyd Lake and Prayer Book Cross in Golden Gate Park, Potrero Hill, Mountain Lake, Grattan School Playground, India Shoreline Natural Area, and Herz Playground and Recreation Center.

June 29, 2004 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick,

Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 1 - Ammiano

T73	1 ~	NT.	0.40	000
Γ 1	10	INO.	.040	1972.

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 29, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Gavin Newsom

JUL 0 8 2004

Date Approved